

Money Suit No. 23 of 2022

CIS No. 23 of 2022

CNR No. WBBK07-000322-2022

Present : Sri Tanumoy Karmakar (J.O. Code: WB01209)

Order no. 11

Dated 23-12-2024

Today is fixed for W.S. by defendant no.1 and SR in respect of defendant no.2.

Memorandum of appearance filed by plaintiff and defendant no.1.

SR received after service in respect of defendant no.2 and the same is kept with the record.

Defendant no.2 is absent without any step.

None appears on behalf of her inspite of repeated calls.

Accordingly, the instant suit shall be proceeded as *ex parte* in respect of defendant no.2.

Defendant no.1 filed one adjournment application with a prayer for time for filing W.S.

It is pertinent to mention here that defendant no.1 appeared in this instant suit on 18-05-2023, but he failed to file W.S. in this suit till today.

So, it is clear that defendant no.1 failed to file W.S. within stipulated period of time as prescribed under Order 8 Rule 1 of CPC.

Accordingly, considering such conduct of the defendant no.1, the prayer for time is rejected.

Thus, show-cause by defendant no.1 as to why the right to file W.S. shall not be curtailed in this suit.

To **03-03-2025** for show-cause by the defendant no.1,i.d., *ex parte* hearing.

Update CIS forthwith.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Bishnupur

Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Bishnupur