

**MS 23/2022 (23/2022)**  
**Present: Sri Susangeet Kumar Das**  
**Ld. Civil Judge (Sr.Divn.) in-charge, Bishnupur**

Order no. 12 Dated 03.03.2025

Today is fixed for show cause by the defdt no. 1, I.d; exparte hearing.

Plaintiff filed hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Defdt no. 1 files an adjournment petn which is considered and allowed as L/C.

However Regular PO is on leave.

Hence, case is adjourned today.

Fix 26.06.2025 forshow cause by the defdt no. 1, I.d; exparte hearing.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Civil Judge, (Sr. Divn) Bishnupur (i/c)

Civil Judge, (Sr. Divn), Bishnupur (i/c)