

Money Suit No. 23 of 2022
CIS No. 23 of 2022
CNR No. WBBK07-000322-2022
Present : Sri Tanumoy Karmakar (J.O. Code: WB01209)

Order no. 14
Dated 05-08-2025

This day is fixed for payment of cost and acceptance of W.S. as well as framing of issues.
Memorandum of appearance filed by the plaintiffs and defendant no.1.
Defendant no.1 paid the cost and accordingly money receipt filed to that effect.
Let the money receipt be kept with the record.
Thus, the W.S. filed by defendant no.1 is accepted.
Now, the case record is taken up for framing of issues for speedy disposal of the suit.
Perused the pleadings of the parties.
Heard Ld. Counsels for both sides at length.
Accordingly, issues are framed on a separate sheet and the same is kept with the record.
Fix **18-09-2025** for P.H.
Discovery and inspection, if any, in the meantime.
Update CIS forthwith.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Bishnupur

Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Bishnupur