

**Money Suit No. 23 of 2022**  
CIS No. 23 of 2022  
CNR No. WBBK07-000322-2022  
Present : Sri Tanumoy Karmakar (J.O. Code: WB01209)

---

**Order no. 16**  
Dated 16-01-2026

Today is fixed for P.H.

Memorandum of attendance filed by the plaintiffs and defendant no.1.

Ajit Kr. Mishra, the power-of-attorney holder of the plaintiffs was examined as PW-1 on a separate form and the same is kept with the record.

Witness identified some documents and those are marked as Exhibits and mentioned in one separate Exhibit list and the same is also kept with the record.

Witness was partly cross-examined and cross-examination of PW-1 was deferred on prayer of Ld. Counsel for the defendant no.1

Fix **12-03-2026** for further cross-examination of PW-1.

Update CIS forthwith.

*Dictated & Corrected by me.*

*Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Bishnupur*

*Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Bishnupur*